MP3398HGS-P Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number MP3398HGS-P-DG
Manufacturer Monolithic Power Systems Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number MP3398HGS-P
Description 4-STRING, MAX 400MA/STRING, 80V
Detailed Description LED Driver IC 4 Output DC DC Controller Step-Up (Bo
ost) Analog, PWM Dimming 400mA 16-SOIC

9/16/2022 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2022 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* Package Top Marking MSL Rating
MP3398HGS SOIC-16 See Below 2
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix -Z (e.g. MP3398HGS-Z).
TOP MARKING
MPS: MPS prefix
YY: Year code
WW: Week code
MP3398H: Part number
LLLLLLLLL: Lot number
PACKAGE REFERENCE
TOP VIEW
14
13
12
11
16
15
7
8
10
9
3
4
5
6
1
2
ADIM
VIN
COMP
LED3
EN
LED4
ISET
VCC
OVP
OSC
GATE
ISENSE
SOIC-16
MP3398HGS-P Monolithic Power Systems Inc. 4-STRING, MAX 400MA/STRING, 80V
MP3398H – 4-STRING, 80V, STEP-UP WLED CONTROLLER
MP3398H Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 4
9/16/2022 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2022 MPS. All Rights Reserved.